

MAC Case No. 104 of 2019

Order No:17,

Date:16-09-2023

Today is fixed for filing deficit court fees by the petitioner as last chance.

Both the OPs file separate haziras through their respective Ld. Lawyers.

Petitioner files a petition praying for an adjournment on the ground stated therein to file deficit court fees.

Considered. On perusal of the case record it appears that petitioner is not filing deficit court fees for a considerable period of time.

Hence, prayer for adjournment is hereby rejected and petitioner is directed to file show cause as to why the instant case shall not be dismissed for default for not filing deficit court fees till date.

Fix **22.11.2023** for filing show cause by the petitioner.

(D/C)

Judge

M.A.C. Tribunal, Purulia

Judge

M.A.C. Tribunal, Purulia